MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

File/Case No. WA-2019-0185

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Staff Counsel Department

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Great Southern Bank

Sue A Schultz

475 Regency Park, Suite 175
O'Fallon, IL 62269
sschultz@sandbergphoenix.com

Lake Area Waste Water
Association, Inc.
Charles McElyea

85 Court Circle

P.O. Box 559
Camdenton, MO 65020
cmcelyea@pmcwlaw.com

Missouri Water Association, Inc.
Charles McElyea

85 Court Circle

P.O. Box 559

Camdenton, MO 65020
cmcelyea@pmcwlaw.com

Public Water Supply District No.
5 of Camden County, Missouri
Joseph A Ellsworth

2404 Bagnell Dam Blvd.

P.O. Box 250

Lake Ozark, MO 65049
ellsworth@lolawoffice.com

April 8, 2020

Office of the Public Counsel
Marc Poston

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@opc.mo.gov

Great Southern Bank
Anthony J Soukenik
600 Washington Ave., 15th Floor

St. Louis, MO 63101
asoukenik@sandbergphoenix.com

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Whitney Payne

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
whitney.payne@psc.mo.gov

Osage Utility Operating
Company, Inc.

Dean L Cooper

312 East Capitol

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
dcooper@brydonlaw.com

Public Water Supply District No.
5 of Camden County, Missouri
Charles McElyea

85 Court Circle

P.O. Box 559

Camdenton, MO 65020
cmcelyea@pmcwlaw.com

Cedar Glen Condominium
Owners Association, Inc.
Mark W Comley

601 Monroe Street., Suite 301
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537
comleym@ncrpc.com

Lake Area Waste Water
Assaociation, Inc.

Joseph A Ellsworth

2404 Bagnell Dam Blvd.
P.O. Box 250

Lake Ozark, MO 65049
ellsworth@lolawoffice.com

Missouri Water Association, Inc.
Joseph A Ellsworth

2404 Bagnell Dam Blvd.

P.O. Box 250

Lake Ozark, MO 65049
ellsworth@lolawoffice.com

Osage Utility Operating
Company, Inc.

Jennifer L Hernandez

312 E. Capitol Avenue

PO Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
jhernandez@brydonlaw.com

Reflections Condominium
Owners Association, Inc.
Christopher | Kurtz

5250 W. 116th Place Suite 400
Leawood, KS 64111
ckurtz@rousepc.com



Reflections Condominium
Owners Association, Inc.
Stanley N Woodworth

5250 W 116th Place, Suite 400

Leawood, KS 66211
swoodworth@rousepc.com

Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

[V s R Do

Morris L. Woodruff
Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail
address will receive paper service.



